
1 11 Marshal Oswald (OH) 1 1 2 4 0.25
1 6 Othon Otto (OP) 1 5 4 10 0.25
- 7 Rowe Eric (S) - - - -
- 10 Perez Wigner (S) - - 2 2
- 20 Salinas Nestor (S) - 1 5 6
- 5 Fuentes Noriel (OH) - 2 6 8
- 14 Fuentes Gilmar (OP) - 3 7 10
- 12 West Ludrik (MB) - 2 4 6
- 9 Rodriguez Rodrigo (MB) - 2 3 5
- 1 Beitia Angel (MB) - 4 5 9
- 4 Pitty Emanuel (OH) - 1 1 2
- 2 Medina Miguel (L) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 2 22 39 63 0.50


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Kill
Blocks Faults Rebounds Total

Attempts Note

1 6 Othon Otto (OP) 12 9 21 42 28.57
2 11 Marshal Oswald (OH) 7 7 12 26 26.92
- 1 Beitia Angel (MB) 6 4 7 17
- 12 West Ludrik (MB) 3 - 8 11
- 5 Fuentes Noriel (OH) 5 1 3 9
- 10 Perez Wigner (S) 1 1 2 4
- 4 Pitty Emanuel (OH) 1 1 1 3
- 14 Fuentes Gilmar (OP) 1 1 1 3
- 9 Rodriguez Rodrigo (MB) - 2 1 3
- 7 Rowe Eric (S) - - 2 2
- 20 Salinas Nestor (S) - - 1 1
- 2 Medina Miguel (L) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 36 26 59 121 29.75


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts Note

PAN • Panama

PAN
BIZ 3

1 17
25

15
25

25
21

12
25

69
96

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:23 0:23 0:26 0:22 1:34

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

14 10014/11/2018
San Salvador
FESAVOL

Match duration:  Start: 17:00  End: 18:43  Total: 1:43
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1 2 Medina Miguel (L) 7 11 23 41 1.75
2 1 Beitia Angel (MB) 3 2 4 9 0.75
3 4 Pitty Emanuel (OH) 1 - 3 4 0.25
3 6 Othon Otto (OP) 1 4 10 15 0.25
3 11 Marshal Oswald (OH) 1 9 9 19 0.25
- 7 Rowe Eric (S) - - 1 1
- 20 Salinas Nestor (S) - - 4 4
- 5 Fuentes Noriel (OH) - 2 4 6
- 12 West Ludrik (MB) - 2 3 5
- 10 Perez Wigner (S) - 4 3 7
- 14 Fuentes Gilmar (OP) - 2 1 3
- 9 Rodriguez Rodrigo (MB) - 2 - 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 13 38 65 116 3.25


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions Total
Attempts Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 31 1 32

- 1 Beitia Angel (MB) - - 11 11
- 2 Medina Miguel (L) - - - -
- 4 Pitty Emanuel (OH) - - 2 2
- 5 Fuentes Noriel (OH) - - 8 8
- 7 Rowe Eric (S) - - 2 2
- 9 Rodriguez Rodrigo (MB) - - 2 2
- 10 Perez Wigner (S) - - 8 8
- 12 West Ludrik (MB) - - 7 7
- 14 Fuentes Gilmar (OP) - - 7 7
- 6 Othon Otto (OP) - 1 10 11
- 11 Marshal Oswald (OH) - 2 6 8
- 20 Salinas Nestor (S) - 1 3 4

- - - -Others
Total Team - 4 66 70


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts Note

PAN • Panama

PAN
BIZ 3

1 17
25

15
25

25
21

12
25

69
96

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:23 0:23 0:26 0:22 1:34

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

14 10014/11/2018
San Salvador
FESAVOL

Match duration:  Start: 17:00  End: 18:43  Total: 1:43
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1 2 Medina Miguel (L) 26 - 15 41 63.41
2 11 Marshal Oswald (OH) 11 1 15 27 37.04
- 4 Pitty Emanuel (OH) - - 4 4
- 14 Fuentes Gilmar (OP) 1 - 3 4
- 1 Beitia Angel (MB) 1 - 2 3
- 5 Fuentes Noriel (OH) 2 - 1 3
- 20 Salinas Nestor (S) 2 - 1 3
- 6 Othon Otto (OP) - - - -
- 7 Rowe Eric (S) - - - -
- 9 Rodriguez Rodrigo (MB) - - - -
- 10 Perez Wigner (S) - - - -
- 12 West Ludrik (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 43 1 41 85 49.41


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts Note

1 10 Perez Wigner (S) 3 - 36 39 0.75
2 20 Salinas Nestor (S) 2 2 29 33 0.50
3 7 Rowe Eric (S) 1 2 16 19 0.25
- 1 Beitia Angel (MB) - - - -
- 2 Medina Miguel (L) - - - -
- 4 Pitty Emanuel (OH) - - - -
- 5 Fuentes Noriel (OH) - - - -
- 6 Othon Otto (OP) - - - -
- 9 Rodriguez Rodrigo (MB) - - - -
- 11 Marshal Oswald (OH) - - 1 1
- 12 West Ludrik (MB) - - 1 1
- 14 Fuentes Gilmar (OP) - - 4 4

- - - -Others
Total Team 6 4 87 97 1.50


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Running
Sets Faults Still

Sets
Total

Attempts Note

PAN • Panama

PAN
BIZ 3

1 17
25

15
25

25
21

12
25

69
96

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:23 0:23 0:26 0:22 1:34

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

14 10014/11/2018
San Salvador
FESAVOL

Match duration:  Start: 17:00  End: 18:43  Total: 1:43
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1 14 Martinez Edgar (MB) 4 2 6 12 1.00
1 11 Coleman Karym (OP) 4 4 3 11 1.00
3 8 Garbutt Zachary (MB) 1 2 7 10 0.25
3 12 Archer Anfernee (OH) 1 3 2 6 0.25
3 6 Hauze Francis (OH) 1 4 1 6 0.25
- 3 Manzanero Jaylen (OH) - - - -
- 4 Manzanero Ilyich (L) - - - -
- 9 Wingright Randall (S) - - - -
- 13 Galvez Ean (OH) - - - -
- 20 Gamboa Rasheed (MB) - - - -
- 2 Anderson Elton (S) - 2 6 8

- - - -Others
Total Team 11 17 25 53 2.75


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Kill
Blocks Faults Rebounds Total

Attempts Note

1 12 Archer Anfernee (OH) 11 1 7 19 57.89
2 6 Hauze Francis (OH) 13 - 12 25 52.00
3 11 Coleman Karym (OP) 25 6 24 55 45.45
- 2 Anderson Elton (S) 3 1 5 9
- 14 Martinez Edgar (MB) 2 1 3 6
- 8 Garbutt Zachary (MB) 1 - 1 2
- 3 Manzanero Jaylen (OH) - - - -
- 4 Manzanero Ilyich (L) - - - -
- 9 Wingright Randall (S) - - - -
- 13 Galvez Ean (OH) - - - -
- 20 Gamboa Rasheed (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 55 9 52 116 47.41


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts Note

BIZ • Belize

PAN
BIZ 3

1 17
25

15
25

25
21

12
25

69
96

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:23 0:23 0:26 0:22 1:34

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

14 10014/11/2018
San Salvador
FESAVOL

Match duration:  Start: 17:00  End: 18:43  Total: 1:43
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1 4 Manzanero Ilyich (L) 12 8 8 28 3.00
2 6 Hauze Francis (OH) 4 2 12 18 1.00
3 11 Coleman Karym (OP) 3 8 9 20 0.75
4 2 Anderson Elton (S) 1 3 5 9 0.25
- 3 Manzanero Jaylen (OH) - - - -
- 9 Wingright Randall (S) - - - -
- 13 Galvez Ean (OH) - - - -
- 20 Gamboa Rasheed (MB) - - - -
- 8 Garbutt Zachary (MB) - 1 8 9
- 14 Martinez Edgar (MB) - 1 4 5
- 12 Archer Anfernee (OH) - 5 8 13

- - - -Others
Total Team 20 28 54 102 5.00


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions Total
Attempts Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 30 1 31

- 3 Manzanero Jaylen (OH) - - 1 1
- 4 Manzanero Ilyich (L) - - - -
- 9 Wingright Randall (S) - - - -
- 13 Galvez Ean (OH) - - - -
- 20 Gamboa Rasheed (MB) - - - -
- 6 Hauze Francis (OH) - 1 17 18
- 12 Archer Anfernee (OH) - 1 16 17
- 8 Garbutt Zachary (MB) - 1 10 11
- 14 Martinez Edgar (MB) - 2 13 15
- 2 Anderson Elton (S) - 3 17 20
- 11 Coleman Karym (OP) - 2 11 13

- - - -Others
Total Team - 10 85 95


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts Note

BIZ • Belize

PAN
BIZ 3

1 17
25

15
25

25
21

12
25

69
96

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:23 0:23 0:26 0:22 1:34

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

14 10014/11/2018
San Salvador
FESAVOL

Match duration:  Start: 17:00  End: 18:43  Total: 1:43

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB 14/11/2018  18:56 Page 5/6

 VOLLEYBALL • Match players ranking
XX Copa Centroamericana Mayor Masculina
FINAL



1 12 Archer Anfernee (OH) 10 - 7 17 58.82
2 6 Hauze Francis (OH) 15 1 10 26 53.85
3 4 Manzanero Ilyich (L) 8 - 13 21 38.10
- 11 Coleman Karym (OP) 1 - - 1
- 14 Martinez Edgar (MB) 1 - - 1
- 2 Anderson Elton (S) - - - -
- 3 Manzanero Jaylen (OH) - - - -
- 8 Garbutt Zachary (MB) - - - -
- 9 Wingright Randall (S) - - - -
- 13 Galvez Ean (OH) - - - -
- 20 Gamboa Rasheed (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 35 1 30 66 51.52


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts Note

1 2 Anderson Elton (S) 10 3 81 94 2.50
- 3 Manzanero Jaylen (OH) - - 1 1
- 4 Manzanero Ilyich (L) - - - -
- 6 Hauze Francis (OH) - - - -
- 8 Garbutt Zachary (MB) - - - -
- 9 Wingright Randall (S) - - - -
- 11 Coleman Karym (OP) - - 2 2
- 12 Archer Anfernee (OH) - - - -
- 13 Galvez Ean (OH) - - - -
- 14 Martinez Edgar (MB) - - - -
- 20 Gamboa Rasheed (MB) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 10 3 84 97 2.50


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Running
Sets Faults Still

Sets
Total

Attempts Note

BIZ • Belize

PAN
BIZ 3

1 17
25

15
25

25
21

12
25

69
96

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:23 0:23 0:26 0:22 1:34

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

14 10014/11/2018
San Salvador
FESAVOL

Match duration:  Start: 17:00  End: 18:43  Total: 1:43
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